SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)..... CRLMP No(s). 17346/2014

CHANDRA SEKHAR GOUD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B. SATYANARAYAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

CRLMP. 17346/2014 (with exemption from surrendering)

Date: 01/09/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.V.R.Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

Mr. A.Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The application for exemption from surrendering is allowed subject to depositing of a sum of Rs.7,00,000/-(Rupees seven lakhs) with the Registry of this Court within a period of four weeks failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed.

In case the deposit is made, the Registry shall place the matter before the appropriate Bench immediately.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(SUNEET MAHAJAN)
COURT MASTER